

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

कृषि भवन, डा० राजेंद्र प्रसाद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110001 Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110001

टेलिफेक्स / Telefax :- 91-11-23386087

No. 95(9)/2014-Per.III (1)

August 19, 2014

OFFICE ORDER

It has been decided with the approval of the Competent Authority that the Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture (DRWA), Bhubaneswar shall henceforth be serviced and monitored at the ICAR Headquarters by the Agricultural Education Division/DDG (Agricultural Education).

This arrangement shall come into force with immediate effect.

(Namrta Sharma)
Deputy Secretary (Per.)

Distribution:

- 1. The Director, Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture, Plot No.50-51, Mauza-Jokalandi, P.O. Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751 003, Odisha.
- 2. DDG (Agricultural Extension), ICAR Hqrs. with the request that all records pertaining to DRWA, Bhubaneswar may kindly be transferred to the Agricultural Education Division immediately.
- 3. All DDGs/ADGs at ICAR Hqrs., New Delhi.
- 4. All Directors/Project Directors of ICAR Research Institutes/Bureaux / NRCs/Project Directorates/Zonal Project Directorates.
- 5. All Project Coordinators of AICRPs.
- 6. All Officers/Sections at ICAR Headquarters/ASRB including KAB-I/KAB-II & NASC Complex, New Delhi.
- 7. Sr. PPS to DG, ICAR/PPS to Secretary, ICAR/PPS to FA, ICAR.
- Information System Officer, DKMA, KAB-I, Pusa, New Delhi-12 for uploading a copy of this office order on ICAR's website with proper highlighting on priority basis.
 - 9. Guard file/Spare copies (5).